Tariff Notice No. 1974/51—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods			Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective		
					B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То	
13191	84.59.128	Adhesive applicators, hot melt	••			Free	Free	Free	10.2	157	1/1/74	31/10/74

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 30 May 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
- (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of May 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1974/52—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn.	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty			
No.	Item		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.
13188	21.07.029	Amin-Aid, containing the eight essential aminoacids in the L-isomer	Free	15%*	25%*	23.7
13182	21.07.029	"Vegamine" hydrolised vegetable protein	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
13125	38.11.023	Busan 72, a microbicide for use in preventing fungal attack on skins and hides	Free	••	Free	
13006	38.19.299	Lithochrome Colorwax, for the curing of Bomanite imprinted coloured concrete surfaces	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
13184	38.19.299	Palsgaard 0216, partial ester of glycerol and higher fatty acids	25%*	200/#	25%*	10.8
13185	39.02.149	Clicking boards, peculiar to use in making footwear	Free Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25%*	10.2
13185 12920	39.07.398 59.04.009	Clicking boards (if bevelled), peculiar to use in making footwear Plaited polypropylene splitfibre rope $7\frac{1}{2}$ "	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13119	59.17.019	Sheets composed of alternative layers of felt and butyl rubber, having a total thickness of 4 mm	Free		25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 10 %*	10.4
12801	73.14.011	Steel stitching wire	25 %* 25 %*	••	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8
12802	76.04.019	Aluminium foil, plain, gold and lacquered	25%*	***	25%*	10.8
12962	84.06.151	Internal combustion piston engines:	Free	20%*		10.2
13159	84.13.000	Burners, gas, rated at over 1.500,000 B.Th.U./hr	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25%*	10.2
13160	84.13.000	Burners, gas, rated at 5,000,000 B.Th.U./hr against a pressure of 3" W.G.	Free		25%*	10.2
13165	84.15.219	Cube ice making machines	Free	15%*	25 %* 25 %*	10.1
13031	84.18.129	Oil filter cartridges, for shiploading pumps and speed reduction gear units	25%*	• •		10.8
12946	84.37.009	Weaving machines, peculiar to use in "Textile Mills"	Free	15 %* 20 %* 20 %* 15 %*	20 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.1
12601	84.59.128	Semi-automatic air flotation sack pelletising machines	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12874	85.01.079	Lister electricity generating sets	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12967	85.22.209	Electrolytic polishing machine, for polishing chrome cobalt model castings in dentistry	Free	13 %*	23%	23.
13117	90.25.009	Melt indexers, for testing the melt index of plastic materials	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
			or such lo Minister	ower rate of may in any cas	duty as the e direct	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 30 May 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of May 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.